
2019-2020 Kent State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-11   Conf: 11-7   Home: 10-3   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Dingle, Asiah 28-15 742 26.5 135-285 .474 2-20 .100 99-144 .688 26 75 101 3.6 100 4 94 86 5 61 371 13.3
04 Blackford, Nila 27-26 787 29.1 124-317 .391 6-37 .162 80-124 .645 85 132 217 8.0 69 0 34 61 16 26 334 12.4
14 Shumate, Katie 29-27 1000 34.5 126-299 .421 35-94 .372 71-100 .710 50 136 186 6.4 43 1 42 50 26 35 358 12.3
31 Carter, Megan 27-24 825 30.6 100-295 .339 24-75 .320 98-128 .766 17 84 101 3.7 50 0 51 59 3 29 322 11.9
44 Thall, Lindsey 30-30 942 31.4 118-297 .397 64-181 .354 50-63 .794 42 81 123 4.1 87 3 37 49 63 17 350 11.7
32 Young, Hannah 29-5 496 17.1 45-98 .459 20-51 .392 30-39 .769 29 61 90 3.1 53 0 16 23 6 10 140 4.8
05 Modkins, Mariah 28-13 426 15.2 28-78 .359 19-57 .333 10-10 1.000 6 27 33 1.2 25 0 39 23 1 17 85 3.0
20 Kelly, Clare 28-8 315 11.3 26-85 .306 16-62 .258 3-3 1.000 21 18 39 1.4 27 0 12 11 0 12 71 2.5
25 Smith, Monique 27-0 212 7.9 17-32 .531 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 14 36 50 1.9 21 0 3 9 4 6 38 1.4
15 Brinlee, Sydney 25-1 194 7.8 9-22 .409 3-8 .375 4-4 1.000 10 27 37 1.5 28 0 5 7 0 2 25 1.0
23 Poole, Ali 10-1 68 6.8 4-22 .182 0-13 .000 1-1 1.000 3 8 11 1.1 4 0 4 2 1 2 9 0.9
02 Pavlansky, Annie 15-0 52 3.5 2-13 .154 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 0 8 8 0.5 4 0 4 3 0 1 6 0.4
40 Eibel, Margaux 7-0 16 2.3 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
Total 30 6075 202.5 735-1847 .398 191-612 .312 450-625 .720 350 743 1093 36.4 513 8 341 410 125 218 2111 70.37
Opponents 6076 202.5 725-1784 .406 173-510 .339 399-541 .738 334 805 1139 38.0 636 31 328 482 109 186 2022 67.40

Team Statistics KENTST OPP
SCORING 2111 2022
    Points Per Game 70.4 67.4
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 735-1847 725-1784
    Field Goal Pct .398 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 191-612 173-510
    3PT FG Pct .312 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 450-625 399-541
    FT Pct .720 .738
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 13.3
REBOUNDS 1093 1139
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 38.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 341 328
    Assists Per Game 11.4 10.9
TURNOVERS 410 482
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 16.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 218 186
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.2
BLOCKS 125 109
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.6
ATTENDANCE 23,757 24,083
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,827 12-2,007
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-137

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Kent State 503 475 543 550 11 13 2111
Opponents 481 463 521 536 11 3 2022

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 at Duquesne W 77-75 2213
11/09/19 at Youngstown State W 82-73 1247
11/15/19 vs #24 Michigan L 53-88 213
11/16/19 vs Purdue Fort Wayne W 75-67 200
11/21/19 OHIO STATE L 65-75 4272
11/24/19 ROBERT MORRIS W 82-81 517
12/03/19 ST. BONAVENTURE W 81-58 2104
12/08/19 at Purdue L 64-77 5585
12/19/19 vs Georgia Southern W 62-48 120
12/20/19 vs Troy L 64-71 150
12/30/19 HIRAM W 92-36 386

* 01/04/20 at Ball St. L 62-66 1105
* 01/08/20 EASTERN MICH. L 69-74 457
* 01/11/20 WESTERN MICHIGAN W 75-63 1052
* 01/15/20 at Northern Illinois W 79-71 430
* 01/18/20 at Miami (OH) W 78-75 431
* 01/25/20 BUFFALO L 44-57 1011
* 01/29/20 BALL STATE W 69-68 1521
* 02/01/20 at Toledo L 60-69 4115
* 02/05/20 BOWLING GREEN W 61-47 1961
* 02/08/20 at Ohio L 57-63 1056
* 02/12/20 at Akron W 60-55 1343
* 02/15/20 TOLEDO W 87-68 5218
* 02/19/20 at Central Michigan L 58-71 1817
* 02/22/20 MIAMI (OH) W 80-75 1872
* 02/26/20 AKRON W 68-50 1749
* 02/29/20 at Bowling Green W 96-86 2043
* 03/04/20 OHIO W 81-77 1637
* 03/07/20 at Buffalo L 58-72 2698

03/11/20 vs Buffalo W 72-66 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Kent State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 7-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Dingle, Asiah 16-5 375 23.4 80-153 .523 1-7 .143 58-86 .674 15 40 55 3.4 56 2 43 46 2 35 219 13.7
14 Shumate, Katie 18-16 603 33.5 82-185 .443 23-59 .390 44-58 .759 29 85 114 6.3 27 1 27 32 13 15 231 12.8
04 Blackford, Nila 15-14 436 29.1 67-178 .376 2-12 .167 36-63 .571 44 78 122 8.1 41 0 19 36 6 12 172 11.5
31 Carter, Megan 15-13 473 31.5 58-170 .341 9-35 .257 48-70 .686 9 56 65 4.3 32 0 30 34 3 19 173 11.5
44 Thall, Lindsey 18-18 582 32.3 69-185 .373 34-107 .318 34-46 .739 24 56 80 4.4 51 0 23 35 48 10 206 11.4
32 Young, Hannah 18-4 381 21.2 31-75 .413 15-42 .357 23-32 .719 23 44 67 3.7 40 0 9 12 4 6 100 5.6
05 Modkins, Mariah 18-12 342 19.0 23-62 .371 15-44 .341 8-8 1.000 5 21 26 1.4 17 0 26 20 1 15 69 3.8
20 Kelly, Clare 17-6 208 12.2 15-53 .283 8-35 .229 0-0 .000 11 15 26 1.5 22 0 8 7 0 9 38 2.2
25 Smith, Monique 18-0 151 8.4 7-16 .438 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 12 27 39 2.2 17 0 3 6 3 3 18 1.0
15 Brinlee, Sydney 14-1 70 5.0 4-10 .400 1-3 .333 4-4 1.000 4 11 15 1.1 14 0 3 4 0 0 13 0.9
02 Pavlansky, Annie 7-0 20 2.9 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 2 0 0 1 3 0.4
23 Poole, Ali 4-1 7 1.8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
40 Eibel, Margaux 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 437-1093 .400 109-349 .312 259-376 .689 207 464 671 37.3 320 3 193 248 81 125 1242 69.00
Opponents 3651 202.8 423-1083 .391 107-301 .355 254-339 .749 220 483 703 39.1 376 20 183 275 70 116 1207 67.06

Team Statistics KENTST OPP
SCORING 1242 1207
    Points Per Game 69.0 67.1
    Scoring Margin 1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 437-1093 423-1083
    Field Goal Pct .400 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-349 107-301
    3PT FG Pct .312 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 259-376 254-339
    FT Pct .689 .749
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 14.1
REBOUNDS 671 703
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 39.1
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 193 183
    Assists Per Game 10.7 10.2
TURNOVERS 248 275
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 125 116
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.4
BLOCKS 81 70
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 3.9
ATTENDANCE 16,478 15,038
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,831 9-1,671
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Kent State 308 298 300 312 11 13 1242
Opponents 295 270 302 326 11 3 1207

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 at  Ball St. L 62-66 1105
01/08/20 EASTERN MICH. L 69-74 457
01/11/20 WESTERN MICHIGAN W 75-63 1052
01/15/20 at  Northern Illinois W 79-71 430
01/18/20 at  Miami (OH) W 78-75 431
01/25/20 BUFFALO L 44-57 1011
01/29/20 BALL STATE W 69-68 1521
02/01/20 at  Toledo L 60-69 4115
02/05/20 BOWLING GREEN W 61-47 1961
02/08/20 at  Ohio L 57-63 1056
02/12/20 at  Akron W 60-55 1343
02/15/20 TOLEDO W 87-68 5218
02/19/20 at  Central Michigan L 58-71 1817
02/22/20 MIAMI (OH) W 80-75 1872
02/26/20 AKRON W 68-50 1749
02/29/20 at  Bowling Green W 96-86 2043
03/04/20 OHIO W 81-77 1637
03/07/20 at  Buffalo L 58-72 2698


